Infineon Technologies - SAF-XC164D-16F40F BB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Ordering Information
The ordering code for Infineon microcontrollers provides an exact reference to the
required product. This ordering code identifies:
• the derivative itself, i.e. its function set, the temperature range, and the supply voltage
• the package and the type of delivery.
For the available ordering codes for the XC164D please refer to your responsible sales
representative or your local distributor.
Note: The ordering codes for Mask-ROM versions are defined for each product after
verification of the respective ROM code.
This document describes several derivatives of the XC164D group. Table 1 enumerates
these derivatives and summarizes the differences. As this document refers to all of these
derivatives, some descriptions may not apply to a specific product.
For simplicity all versions are referred to by the term XC164D throughout this document.
Data Sheet 5 V1.2, 2006-08
XC164D
Derivatives
Summary of Features
Table 1 XC164D Derivative Synopsis
Derivative1)
1) This Data Sheet is valid for devices starting with and including design step BB.
Temp.
Range
Program
Memory
On-Chip RAM Inter-
faces
Clock
SAF-XC164D-16F40F -40 °C to
85 °C
128 Kbytes
Flash
2 Kbytes DPRAM,
4 Kbytes DSRAM,
2 Kbytes PSRAM
ASC0,
ASC1,
SSC0,
SSC1,
CAN0,
CAN1,
CC6
40 MHz
SAF-XC164D-16F20F -40 °C to
85 °C
20 MHz
SAF-XC164D-8F40F -40 °C to
85 °C
64 Kbytes
Flash
2 Kbytes DPRAM,
2 Kbytes DSRAM,
2 Kbytes PSRAM
40 MHz
SAF-XC164D-8F20F -40 °C to
85 °C
20 MHz
SAF-XC164D-16R40F -40 °C to
85 °C
128 Kbytes
ROM
2 Kbytes DPRAM,
4 Kbytes DSRAM,
2 Kbytes PSRAM
40 MHz
SAF-XC164D-16R20F -40 °C to
85 °C
20 MHz
SAF-XC164D-8R40F -40 °C to
85 °C
64 Kbytes
ROM
2 Kbytes DPRAM,